
ANNEX TUTORS OF THE MEDICINE DOCTORATE PROGRAM

ALPHABETICALLY ORDERED TUTORS Hint:  To search for a word press Ctrl + F and a box will appear at the bottom right to write thedesired word

                                            ATTENTION: You can find the tutors orderer by research lines by clicking on the following link: TUTORS BY LINES OF RESEARCH

NAME RESEARCH LINE EMAIL CATEGORY INSTITUTION OR COMPANY
ABRISQUETA COSTA, PABLO 10. ONCOLOGY AND HEMATOLOGICAL DISEASES pau.abrisqueta9@gmail.com Medical Associate UAB

ALCOLEA RODRÍGUEZ, DANIEL 9. NEUROLOGY dalcolea@santpau.cat External Director HOSP. SANT PAU

ALIJOTAS REIG, JAIME 13. IMMUNOLOGY, ALLERGY AND SYSTEMIC DISEASES jaume.alijotas@vallhebron.cat University Aggregate UAB

ALONSO PEDROL, NÚRIA 4. ENDOCRINOLOGY nalonso32416@yahoo.es Medical Associate UAB

ÁLVAREZ SABÍN, JOSÉ 9. NEUROLOGY Jose.Alvarez@uab.cat Tenured Professor UAB

ARRECIADO MARAÑON, ANTONIA 5. MULTIDISCIPLINARY CLINICAL RESEARCH antonia.arreciado@uab.cat Professora Col·laboradora Permanent UAB

ARZAMENDI AIZPURUA, DAVID 1. CARDIOLOGY AND CARDIOVASCULAR RISK darzamendi@santpau.cat Medical Associate UAB

AZPIROZ VIDAUR, FERNANDO 3. DIGESTIVE AND HEPATO-BILIARY azpiroz.fernando@gmail.com University Aggregate UAB

BADIMÓN MAESTRO, LINA 1. CARDIOLOGY AND CARDIOVASCULAR RISK lbadimon@santpau.cat External Director ICCC

BALMAÑA GELPI, JUDITH 10. ONCOLOGY AND HEMATOLOGICAL DISEASES judith.balmana@vallhebron.cat External Director HOSP. VALL D'HEBRON

BARBA SUÑOL, PERE 10. ONCOLOGY AND HEMATOLOGICAL DISEASES pbarba@vhio.net Medical Associate UAB

BARRABÉS RIU, JOSÉ ANTONIO 1. CARDIOLOGY AND CARDIOVASCULAR RISK jose.barrabes@vallhebron.cat Labor Medical Associate UAB

BARRECHEGUREN FERNANDEZ, MIRIAM 11. RESPIRATORY PATHOLOGY Miriam.Barrecheguren@e-campus.uab.cat External Director HOSP. VALL D'HEBRON

BARRIOS BARRERA, CLARA 8. NEPHROLOGY cbarrios@parcdesalutmar.cat External Director HOSP. DEL MAR

BARTRES FAZ, DAVID 9. NEUROLOGY dbartres@ub.edu External Director UB

BASELGA TORRES, EULÀLIA 2. DERMATOLOGY dra.baselga@gmail.com External Director HOSP. SANT PAU

BAYÈS GENÍS, ANTONIO 1. CARDIOLOGY AND CARDIOVASCULAR RISK abayesgenis@gmail.com Tenured Professor UAB

BIELSA MARSOL, MARIA ISABEL 2. DERMATOLOGY ibielsa.germanstrias@gencat.cat Tenured Professor UAB

BLANCH TORRA, LLUIS 11. RESPIRATORY PATHOLOGY lblanch@tauli.cat Clinical Associate HOSP. PARC TAULÍ

BOADA GARCIA, ARAM 2. DERMATOLOGY aramboada@gmail.com Associat Clínic UAB

BORRÀS SERRES, FRANCESC ENRIC 13. IMMUNOLOGY, ALLERGY AND SYSTEMIC DISEASES feborras@igtp.cat External Director Hospital Germans Trias i Pujol

BOSCH ALBAREDA, FRANCESC 10. ONCOLOGY AND HEMATOLOGICAL DISEASES fbosch@vhio.net Tenured Professor UAB

BOSCH GIL, JOSEP ÀNGEL 13. IMMUNOLOGY, ALLERGY AND SYSTEMIC DISEASES jaboschg@gmail.com Professor Emeritus UAB

BRANDER SILVA, CHRISTIAN 13. IMMUNOLOGY, ALLERGY AND SYSTEMIC DISEASES cbrander@irsicaixa.es External Director IRSI-CAIXA

BUTI FERRET, MARIA ASUNCIÓN 3. DIGESTIVE AND HEPATO-BILIARY MariaAsuncion.Buti@uab.cat University Professor UAB

BUZÓN GÓMEZ, M. JOSÉ 6. INFECTIOUS DISEASES mariajose.buzon@vhir.org External Director VIHR

CAIXÀS PEDRAGÓS, MARIA ASSUMPTA 4. ENDOCRINOLOGY acaixas@tauli.cat University Aggregate UAB

CALVET CALVO, JAVIER 3. DIGESTIVE AND HEPATO-BILIARY xcalvet@tauli.cat University Professor UAB

CALVET FONTOVA, JOAN 5. MULTIDISCIPLINARY CLINICAL RESEARCH joan.calvet.fontova@gmail.com Clinical Associate HOSPITAL TAULÍ

CANTERO RECASENS, GERARD 14, MINORITY DISEASES gerard.cantero@vhir.org External Director VHIR

CARLES GALCERAN, JOAN 10. ONCOLOGY AND HEMATOLOGICAL DISEASES jcarles@vhio.net Medical Associate UAB

CARRASCOSA CARRILLO, MANEL 2. DERMATOLOGY jmcarrascosa@hotmail.com Medical Associate UAB

CARRIÓN RODRÍGUEZ, JOSÉ ANTONIO 3. DIGESTIVE AND HEPATO-BILIARY 95565@parcdesalutmar.cat External Director HOSP. DEL MAR

CASADEMONT POU, JORDI 5. MULTIDISCIPLINARY CLINICAL RESEARCH jcasademont@santpau.cat University Professor UAB

CASELLAS JORDÀ, FRANCESC 13. IMMUNOLOGY, ALLERGY AND SYSTEMIC DISEASES fcasellasjorda@gmail.com External Director HOSP. VALL D’HEBRON

CASTAÑO LINARES, ÓSCAR 9. NEUROLOGY oscar.castano@ub.edu External Director UB

CASTELLS FUSTÉ, LLUÍS 3. DIGESTIVE AND HEPATO-BILIARY Lluis.Castells@uab.cat Medical Associate UAB

CINCA CUSCULLOLA, JUAN MARÍA 1. CARDIOLOGY AND CARDIOVASCULAR RISK jcinca@santpau.cat Professor Emeritus UAB

CIUDIN, ANDREEA 4. ENDOCRINOLOGY Andreea.Ciudin@uab.cat Clinical Associate BIOLOGIA UAB

CLADELLAS CAPDEVILA, M. MERCEDES 1. CARDIOLOGY AND CARDIOVASCULAR RISK mercecladellas@gmail.com Tenured Professor UAB

COMABELLA LÓPEZ, MANUEL 13. IMMUNOLOGY, ALLERGY AND SYSTEMIC DISEASES manuel.comabella@vhir.org External Director HOSP. VALL D’HEBRON

CORCOY PLA, ROSA 4. ENDOCRINOLOGY rcorcoy@santpau.cat Interim Aggregate UAB

COROMINAS MACIAS, HECTOR 13. IMMUNOLOGY, ALLERGY AND SYSTEMIC DISEASES hcorominas@santpau.cat Medical Associate UAB

CORTÉS HERNÁNDEZ, JOSEFINA 13. IMMUNOLOGY, ALLERGY AND SYSTEMIC DISEASES fina.cortes@vhir.org External Director HOSP. VALL D'HEBRON

COS CLARAMUNT, XAVIER 15. FAMILY AND COMMUNITY MEDICINE xcos.claramunt@gmail.com Medical Associate Laboral UAB

CRUZ CARMONA, MARÍA JESÚS 11. RESPIRATORY PATHOLOGY mj.cruz@vhir.org External Director VHIR

CUBERO GALLEGO, HÉCTOR 1. CARDIOLOGY AND CARDIOVASCULAR RISK hektorkubero@hotmail.com External Director Hospital del Mar

DE ALMEIDA TOLEDO, RODRIGO 4. ENDOCRINOLOGY rtoledo@vhio.net External Director VHIO

DOMÈNECH MORRAL, EUGENI 3. DIGESTIVE AND HEPATO-BILIARY eugenidomenech@gmail.com Labor Associate UAB

DOMINGO RIBAS, CHRISTIAN 11. RESPIRATORY PATHOLOGY cdomingo@tauli.cat University Aggregate UAB

EIXARCH AHUFINGER, HERENA 9. NEUROLOGY herena.eixarch@vhir.org External Director VALL D'HEBRON / VHIR

ESPEJO RUIZ, CARMEN 9. NEUROLOGY carmen.espejo@vhir.org External Director VALL D'HEBRON / VHIR

ESTEBAN MUR, JUAN IGNACIO 3. DIGESTIVE AND HEPATO-BILIARY JuanIgnacio.Esteban@uab.cat University Professor UAB
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FALCÓ FERRER, VICENTE 6. INFECTIOUS DISEASES Vicente.Falco@uab.cat Tenured Professor UAB

FEIJOO CID, MARIA 5. MULTIDISCIPLINARY CLINICAL RESEARCH maria.feijoo@uab.cat Permanent Collaborating Professor UAB

FELIP FONT, ENRIQUETA 10. ONCOLOGY AND HEMATOLOGICAL DISEASES efelip@vhio.net External Director HOSP. VALL D’HEBRON

FELIU FRASNEDO, EVARISTO 10. ONCOLOGY AND HEMATOLOGICAL DISEASES efeliu@iconcologia.net Labor Emeritus UAB

FERNÁNDEZ HIDALGO, NURIA 6. INFECTIOUS DISEASES nufernan@gmail.com External Director HOSP. VALL D’HEBRON

FERRÁNDIZ PULIDO, CARLA 2. DERMATOLOGY carla.ferrandiz@vallhebron.cat Labor Medical Associate UAB

FERREIRA GONZÁLEZ, IGNACIO 1. CARDIOLOGY AND CARDIOVASCULAR RISK Ignacio.Ferreira@uab.cat Labor Associate UAB

FERRER ROCA, RICARDO 6. INFECTIOUS DISEASES ricard.ferrer@vallhebron.cat External Director HOSP. VALL D'HEBRON

FERRER SANCHO, JAIME JUAN 11. RESPIRATORY PATHOLOGY JaimeJuan.Ferrer@uab.cat Tenured Professor UAB

FLOTATS GIRALT, ALBERTO 12. IMAGE TECHNIQUES aflotats@santpau.cat University Aggregate UAB

FONOLLOSA PLA, VICENTE 13. IMMUNOLOGY, ALLERGY AND SYSTEMIC DISEASES vicent.fonollosa@uab.cat Professor Emeritus UAB

FUSTER MARTI, DANIEL 5. MULTIDISCIPLINARY CLINICAL RESEARCH dfuster.germanstrias@gencat.cat Medical Associate UAB

GÁMEZ CARBONELL, JOSEP 9. NEUROLOGY josepgamez.bcn@gmail.com External Director HOSP. VALL D'HEBRON

GARCÍA GARCÍA, COSME 1. CARDIOLOGY AND CARDIOVASCULAR RISK cosmecg7@gmail.com Clinical Associate Hospital Germans Trias i Pujol

GARCÍA OLIVÉ, IGNACIO 11. RESPIRATORY PATHOLOGY igarcia.germanstrias@gencat.cat External Director Hospital Germans Trias i Pujol

GARCÍA-PATOS BRIONES, VICENTE 2. DERMATOLOGY vgarciapatos@gmail.com University Professor MEDICINA UAB

GASCH BLASI, ORIOL 6. INFECTIOUS DISEASES ogasch@tauli.cat Labor Associate HOSP. TAULI

GAVALDÀ SANTAPAU, JOAN 6. INFECTIOUS DISEASES joan.gavalda@vhir.org External Director HOSP. VALL D'HEBRON

GENESCÀ FERRER, JUAN 3. DIGESTIVE AND HEPATO-BILIARY Joan.Genesca@uab.cat University Professor UAB

GIRALT LÓPEZ DE SAGREDO, JORDI 12. IMAGE TECHNIQUES Jordi.Giralt@uab.cat Tenured Professor UAB

GODAY ARNO, ALBERTO 4. ENDOCRINOLOGY agoday@parcdesalutmar.cat Tenured Professor UAB

GÓMEZ ANSÓN, BEATRIZ 12. IMAGE TECHNIQUES bgomeza@santpau.cat Interim Aggregate UAB

GRATACÓS MASMITJÀ, JORDI 13. IMMUNOLOGY, ALLERGY AND SYSTEMIC DISEASES jgratacos@tauli.cat Medical Associate Laboral UAB

GUARNER AGUILAR, CARLOS 3. DIGESTIVE AND HEPATO-BILIARY cguarner@santpau.cat Tenured Professor UAB

GUERRA RAMOS, JOSE MARIA 1. CARDIOLOGY AND CARDIOVASCULAR RISK jguerra@santpau.cat Tenured Professor UAB

GUTIÉRREZ ENRIQUEZ , SARA 10. ONCOLOGY AND HEMATOLOGICAL DISEASES sgutierrez@vhio.net External Director Hosp. Vall d'Hebron

HERNÁNDEZ PASCUAL, CRISTINA 4. ENDOCRINOLOGY cristina.hernandez@vhir.org Medical Associate UAB

INZITARI, MARCO 5. MULTIDISCIPLINARY CLINICAL RESEARCH minzitari@perevirgili.cat Labor Associate UAB

KULISEVSKY BOJARSKI, JAUME 9. NEUROLOGY jkulisevsky@santpau.cat University Professor UAB

LABRADOR HORRILLO, MOISÉS 13. IMMUNOLOGY, ALLERGY AND SYSTEMIC DISEASES moises.labrador@vallhebron.cat Tenured Professor UAB

LEIVA HIDALGO, ALBERTO DE 4. ENDOCRINOLOGY aleiva@fdiabem.org Honorary Professor UAB

LEN ABAD, ÓSCAR 6. INFECTIOUS DISEASES oscar.len@vhir.org Labor Associate MEDICINA UAB

LEYVA MORAL, JUAN MANUEL 5. MULTIDISCIPLINARY CLINICAL RESEARCH JuanManuel.Leyva@uab.cat Lecturer INFERMERIA UAB

LLEÓ BISA, ALBERTO 9. NEUROLOGY alleo@santpau.cat Medical Associate UAB

LLOR VILA, CARLES 15. MEDICINA FAMILIAR Y COMUNITARIA carles.llor@gmail.com External Director CAP Manso / IDIAP

LUPÓN ROSÉS, JOSEP 1. CARDIOLOGY AND CARDIOVASCULAR RISK jlupon.germanstrias@gencat.cat Medical Associate UAB

MANICHANH, CHAYSAVANH 3. DIGESTIVE AND HEPATO-BILIARY cmanicha@gmail.com External Director VALL D'HEBRON / VHIR

MARSAL BARRIL, SARA 13. IMMUNOLOGY, ALLERGY AND SYSTEMIC DISEASES sara.marsal@vhir.org Medical Associate UAB

MARTÍ FÀBREGAS, JUAN 5. MULTIDISCIPLINARY CLINICAL RESEARCH jmarti@santpau.cat Medical Associate UAB

MARTÍ SEVES, RAMON 14, MINORITY DISEASES ramon.marti@vhir.org External Director VHIR

MARTÍNEZ PICADO, JAVIER 6. INFECTIOUS DISEASES jmpicado@irsicaixa.es External Director IRSI-CAIXA

MAURICIO PUENTE, DIEGO 4. ENDOCRINOLOGY didacmauricio@gmail.com Clinical Associate MEDICINA UAB

MESQUIDA FEBRER, JAUME 5. MULTIDISCIPLINARY CLINICAL RESEARCH jmesquida@tauli.cat Medical Associate Laboral HOSPITAL TAULÍ

MIÑANBRES DONAIRE, INKA 4. ENDOCRINOLOGY iminambres@santpau.cat Medical Associate Laboral HOSP. SANT PAU

MIRALLES BASSEDA, RAMON 5. MULTIDISCIPLINARY CLINICAL RESEARCH rmiralles@parcdesalutmar.cat Tenured Professor UAB

MOLINA CATERIANO, CARLOS 9. NEUROLOGY CarlosAlberto.Molina@uab.cat External Director HOSP. VALL D'HEBRON

MOLINA ROMERO, ISRAEL 6. INFECTIOUS DISEASES Israel.Molina@uab.cat External Director HOSP. VALL D'HEBRON

MONTALBÁN GAIRÍN, JAVIER 9. NEUROLOGY Javier.Montalban@uab.cat Medical Associate UAB

MORESO MATEOS, FRANCESC JOSEP 8. NEPHROLOGY FrancescJosep.Moreso@uab.cat Medical Associate UAB

MUGA BUSTAMANTE, ROBERTO 5. MULTIDISCIPLINARY CLINICAL RESEARCH rmuga.germanstrias@gencat.cat Tenured Professor UAB

MUNDET TUDURI, JAVIER 15. FAMILY AND COMMUNITY MEDICINE Xavier.Mundet@uab.cat Medical Associate UAB

NEGREDO PUIGMAL, MARIA EUGÈNIA 6. INFECTIOUS DISEASES enegredo.germanstrias@gencat.cat External Director IRSI-CAIXA

NOMDEDEU GUINOT, JOSEP FRANCESC 10. ONCOLOGY AND HEMATOLOGICAL DISEASES jnomdedeu@santpau.cat Medical Associate UAB

OLIVERAS SERRANO, ANNA 8. NEPHROLOGY aoliveras@parcdesalutmar.cat External Director HOSP. DEL MAR

ORIOL ROCAFIGUERA, ALBERT 10. ONCOLOGY AND HEMATOLOGICAL DISEASES aoriol@iconcologia.net External Director ICONCOLOGIA

PAGONABARRAGA MORA, JAVIER 9. NEUROLOGY jpagonabarraga@santpau.cat Medical Associate UAB

PAREDES DEIROS, ROGER 6. INFECTIOUS DISEASES Roger.Paredes@uab.cat External Director IRSI-CAIXA

PEDRO-BOTET MONTOYA, JUAN 4. ENDOCRINOLOGY 86620@parcdesalutmar.cat University Professor UAB
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PEDRO-BOTET MONTOYA, MARÍA LUISA 6. INFECTIOUS DISEASES mlpbotet.germanstrias@gencat.cat Tenured Professor UAB

PÉREZ DE LA OSSA, NATALIA 9. NEUROLOGY Natalia.PerezDeLaOssa@uab.cat Clinical Associate UAB

PÉREZ PÉREZ, ANTONIO 4. ENDOCRINOLOGY aperez@santpau.cat Medical Associate UAB

PLAZA MORAL, VICENTE 11. RESPIRATORY PATHOLOGY vplaza@santpau.cat University Aggregate UAB

POZO ROSICH, PATRICIA 9. NEUROLOGY patricia.pozo@vhir.org External Director HOSP. VALL D'HEBRON

PUIG DOMINGO, MANUEL LUIS 4. ENDOCRINOLOGY mpuigd@igtp.cat Tenured Professor UAB

PUIG SANZ, LUIS 2. DERMATOLOGY lpuig@santpau.cat University Aggregate UAB

PUJOL VALLVERDÚ, RAMON Mª 2. DERMATOLOGY rpujol@parcdesalutmar.cat Tenured Professor UAB

QUER SIVILA, JOSEP 3. DIGESTIVE AND HEPATO-BILIARY josep.quer@vhir.org External Director VALL D'HEBRON / VHIR

QUEROL GUTIÉRREZ, LUIS ANTONIO 9. NEUROLOGY lquerol@santpau.cat External Director HOSP. SANT PAU

RELLO CONDOMINES, JORDI 5. MULTIDISCIPLINARY CLINICAL RESEARCH jrello@crips.es External Director HOSP. VALL D'HEBRON

RIBERA SANTASUSANA, JOSÉ MARÍA 10. ONCOLOGY AND HEMATOLOGICAL DISEASES JoseMaria.Ribera@uab.cat University Professor UAB

RIBÓ JACOBI, MARCO 9. NEUROLOGY marcriboj@hotmail.com External Director HOSP. VALL D'HEBRON

RIVEIRO BARCIELA, MARIA DEL MAR 3. DIGESTIVE AND HEPATO-BILIARY mar.riveiro@gmail.com Medical Associate UAB

ROCA GAS, ORIOL 6. INFECTIOUS DISEASES oriol.roca@vhir.org External Director IRSI-CAIXA

RODRÍGUEZ LUNA, DAVID 9. NEUROLOGY rodriguezlunad@yahoo.es External Director HOSP. VALL D'HEBRON

RODRIGUEZ PALOMARES, JOSE FERNANDO 1. CARDIOLOGY AND CARDIOVASCULAR RISK jfrodriguezpalomares@gmail.com External Director HOSPITAL VALL D'HEBRON

SABRIÀ LEAL, MIQUEL 6. INFECTIOUS DISEASES miquel.sabria@uab.cat Labor Emeritus UAB

SALVADOR VELEZ, FERNANDO 6. INFECTIOUS DISEASES Fernando.Salvador@uab.cat External Director IRSI-CAIXA

SÁNCHEZ RAYA, JUDITH 7. PHYSICAL MEDICINE AND REHABILITATION judith.sanchez@vallhebron.cat Clinical Associate UAB

SAN JOSÉ LAPORTE, ANTONIO 5. MULTIDISCIPLINARY CLINICAL RESEARCH antonio.sanjose@vallhebron.cat Tenured Professor UAB

SANTAMARINA PEREZ, ESTEVO 9. NEUROLOGY Estevo.Santamarina@uab.cat Medical Associate UAB

SAURA MANICH, CRISTINA 10. ONCOLOGY AND HEMATOLOGICAL DISEASES csaura@vhio.net External Director HOSP. VALL D'HEBRON

SELVA O'CALLAGHAN, ALBERT 13. IMMUNOLOGY, ALLERGY AND SYSTEMIC DISEASES albert.selva@vallhebron.cat Tenured Professor UAB

SIBILA VIDAL, ORIOL 11. RESPIRATORY PATHOLOGY osibila@santpau.cat External Director HOSP. SANT PAU

SIERRA GIL, JORGE 10. ONCOLOGY AND HEMATOLOGICAL DISEASES jsierra@santpau.cat University Professor UAB

SIMÓ CANONGE, RAFAEL 4. ENDOCRINOLOGY rafael.simo@vhir.org Tenured Professor UAB

SOLER ROMEO, MARIA JOSE 8. NEPHROLOGY mjsoler01@gmail.com External Director VALL D'HEBRON/VHIR

SORIANO PASTOR, GERMÁN 3. DIGESTIVE AND HEPATO-BILIARY German.Soriano@uab.cat Medical Associate UAB

TABERNERO CATURLA, JOSEP 10. ONCOLOGY AND HEMATOLOGICAL DISEASES jtabernero@vhio.net External Director HOSP. VALL D'HEBRON

TEIXIDÓ TURA, GISELA 1. CARDIOLOGY AND CARDIOVASCULAR RISK gisela.tt@gmail.com External Director HOSP. VALL D'HEBRON

TIBAU MARTORELL, ARIADNA 10. ONCOLOGY AND HEMATOLOGICAL DISEASES ariadna.tibau@gmail.com External Director HOSP. SANT PAU

TOLEDO ARGANY, MANUEL 9. NEUROLOGY mtoledo75@hotmail.com External Director HOSP. VALL D'HEBRON

TOLL ABELLÓ, AGUSTÍN 2. DERMATOLOGY atollcolateral@gmail.com External Director HOSP. DEL MAR

TOR AGUILERA, JORDI 5. MULTIDISCIPLINARY CLINICAL RESEARCH jordi.tor@uab.cat Professor Emeritus UAB

TORRA BALCELLS, ROSER 8. NEPHROLOGY rtorra@fundacio-puigvert.es University Aggregate UAB

TORRES BONAFONTE, OLGA HERMINIA 5. MULTIDISCIPLINARY CLINICAL RESEARCH otorres@santpau.cat Interim Aggregate UAB

TURAL LLACHER, MARIA CRISTINA 5. MULTIDISCIPLINARY CLINICAL RESEARCH ctural.germanstrias@gencat.cat Medical Associate UAB

VALCÁRCEL FERREIRAS, DAVID 10. ONCOLOGY AND HEMATOLOGICAL DISEASES dvalcarcel@vhio.net Medical Associate UAB

VARGAS BLASCO, VÍCTOR MANUEL 3. DIGESTIVE AND HEPATO-BILIARY Victor.Vargas@uab.cat University Professor UAB

VIDELA CES, SEBASTIÀ 5. MULTIDISCIPLINARY CLINICAL RESEARCH svidelaces@gmail.com External Director FUND. LLUITA CONTRA LA SIDA

VILAHUR GARCÍA, GEMMA 1. CARDIOLOGY AND CARDIOVASCULAR RISK gvilahur@santpau.cat External Director ICCC

VILARDELL TARRÉS, MIQUEL 13. IMMUNOLOGY, ALLERGY AND SYSTEMIC DISEASES Miquel.Vilardell@uab.cat Honorary Professor UAB

VILLANUEVA SÁNCHEZ, CÁNDIDO 3. DIGESTIVE AND HEPATO-BILIARY cvillanueva@santpau.cat Medical Associate UAB

WEBB YOUDALE, SUSAN 14. MINORITY DISEASES webbsusan4@gmail.com Professor Emeritus UAB

ZAMORA SERRALLONGA, ELISABET 1. CARDIOLOGY AND CARDIOVASCULAR RISK e.zamora@telefonica.net Associada Mèdica UAB

ZURIGUEL PEREZ, ESPERANZA 5. MULTIDISCIPLINARY CLINICAL RESEARCH esperanza.zuriguel@vallhebron.cat External Director HOSP. VALL D’HEBRON

1. CARDIOLOGY AND 
CARDIOVASCULAR RISK

NAME RESEARCH LINE EMAIL CATEGORY INSTITUTION OR COMPANY
ARZAMENDI AIZPURUA, DAVID 1. CARDIOLOGY AND CARDIOVASCULAR RISK darzamendi@santpau.cat Medical Associate UAB

BADIMÓN MAESTRO, LINA 1. CARDIOLOGY AND CARDIOVASCULAR RISK lbadimon@santpau.cat External Director ICCC

BARRABÉS RIU, JOSÉ ANTONIO 1. CARDIOLOGY AND CARDIOVASCULAR RISK jose.barrabes@vallhebron.cat Labor Medical Associate UAB
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BAYÈS GENÍS, ANTONIO 1. CARDIOLOGY AND CARDIOVASCULAR RISK abayesgenis@gmail.com Tenured Professor UAB

CINCA CUSCULLOLA, JUAN MARÍA 1. CARDIOLOGY AND CARDIOVASCULAR RISK jcinca@santpau.cat Professor Emeritus UAB

CLADELLAS CAPDEVILA, M. MERCEDES 1. CARDIOLOGY AND CARDIOVASCULAR RISK mercecladellas@gmail.com Tenured Professor UAB

CUBERO GALLEGO, HÉCTOR 1. CARDIOLOGY AND CARDIOVASCULAR RISK hektorkubero@hotmail.com External Director Hospital del Mar

FERREIRA GONZÁLEZ, IGNACIO 1. CARDIOLOGY AND CARDIOVASCULAR RISK Ignacio.Ferreira@uab.cat Labor Associate UAB

GARCÍA GARCÍA, COSME 1. CARDIOLOGY AND CARDIOVASCULAR RISK cosmecg7@gmail.com Clinical Associate Hospital Germans Trias i Pujol

GUERRA RAMOS, JOSE MARIA 1. CARDIOLOGY AND CARDIOVASCULAR RISK jguerra@santpau.cat Tenured Professor UAB

LUPÓN ROSÉS, JOSEP 1. CARDIOLOGY AND CARDIOVASCULAR RISK jlupon.germanstrias@gencat.cat Medical Associate UAB

RODRIGUEZ PALOMARES, JOSE FERNANDO 1. CARDIOLOGY AND CARDIOVASCULAR RISK jfrodriguezpalomares@gmail.com External Director HOSPITAL VALL D'HEBRON

TEIXIDÓ TURA, GISELA 1. CARDIOLOGY AND CARDIOVASCULAR RISK gisela.tt@gmail.com External Director HOSPITAL VALL D'HEBRON

VILAHUR GARCÍA, GEMMA 1. CARDIOLOGY AND CARDIOVASCULAR RISK gvilahur@santpau.cat External Director ICCC

ZAMORA SERRALLONGA, ELISABET 1. CARDIOLOGY AND CARDIOVASCULAR RISK e.zamora@telefonica.net Medical Associate UAB

2. DERMATOLOGY

NAME RESEARCH LINE EMAIL CATEGORY INSTITUTION OR COMPANY
BASELGA TORRES, EULÀLIA 2. DERMATOLOGY dra.baselga@gmail.com External Director UAB

BIELSA MARSOL, MARIA ISABEL 2. DERMATOLOGY ibielsa.germanstrias@gencat.cat Tenured Professor UAB

BOADA GARCIA, ARAM 2. DERMATOLOGY aramboada@gmail.com Associat Clínic UAB

CARRASCOSA CARRILLO, MANEL 2. DERMATOLOGY jmcarrascosa@hotmail.com Medical Associate UAB

FERRÁNDIZ PULIDO, CARLA 2. DERMATOLOGY carla.ferrandiz@vallhebron.cat Labor Medical Associate UAB

GARCÍA-PATOS BRIONES, VICENTE 2. DERMATOLOGY vgarciapatos@gmail.com University Professor UAB

PUIG SANZ, LUIS 2. DERMATOLOGY lpuig@santpau.cat University Aggregate UAB

PUJOL VALLVERDÚ, RAMON Mª 2. DERMATOLOGY rpujol@parcdesalutmar.cat Tenured Professor UAB

TOLL ABELLÓ, AGUSTÍN 2. DERMATOLOGY atollcolateral@gmail.com External Director HOSP. DEL MAR

3. DIGESTIVE AND HEPATO-BILIARY

NAME RESEARCH LINE EMAIL CATEGORY INSTITUTION OR COMPANY
AZPIROZ VIDAUR, FERNANDO 3. DIGESTIVE AND HEPATO-BILIARY azpiroz.fernando@gmail.com University Aggregate UAB

BUTI FERRET, MARIA ASUNCIÓN 3. DIGESTIVE AND HEPATO-BILIARY MariaAsuncion.Buti@uab.cat University Professor UAB

CALVET CALVO, JAVIER 3. DIGESTIVE AND HEPATO-BILIARY xcalvet@tauli.cat University Professor UAB

CARRIÓN RODRÍGUEZ, JOSÉ ANTONIO 3. DIGESTIVE AND HEPATO-BILIARY 95565@parcdesalutmar.cat External Director UAB

CASTELLS FUSTÉ, LLUÍS 3. DIGESTIVE AND HEPATO-BILIARY Lluis.Castells@uab.cat Medical Associate UAB

DOMÈNECH MORRAL, EUGENI 3. DIGESTIVE AND HEPATO-BILIARY eugenidomenech@gmail.com Labor Associate UAB

ESTEBAN MUR, JUAN IGNACIO 3. DIGESTIVE AND HEPATO-BILIARY JuanIgnacio.Esteban@uab.cat University Professor UAB

GENESCÀ FERRER, JUAN 3. DIGESTIVE AND HEPATO-BILIARY Joan.Genesca@uab.cat University Professor UAB

GUARNER AGUILAR, CARLOS 3. DIGESTIVE AND HEPATO-BILIARY cguarner@santpau.cat Tenured Professor UAB

MANICHANH, CHAYSAVANH 3. DIGESTIVE AND HEPATO-BILIARY cmanicha@gmail.com External Director VALL D'HEBRON / VHIR

QUER SIVILA, JOSEP 3. DIGESTIVE AND HEPATO-BILIARY josep.quer@vhir.org External Director UAB

RIVEIRO BARCIELA, MARIA DEL MAR 3. DIGESTIVE AND HEPATO-BILIARY mar.riveiro@gmail.com Medical Associate UAB

SORIANO PASTOR, GERMÁN 3. DIGESTIVE AND HEPATO-BILIARY German.Soriano@uab.cat Medical Associate UAB

VARGAS BLASCO, VÍCTOR MANUEL 3. DIGESTIVE AND HEPATO-BILIARY Victor.Vargas@uab.cat University Professor UAB

VILLANUEVA SÁNCHEZ, CÁNDIDO 3. DIGESTIVE AND HEPATO-BILIARY cvillanueva@santpau.cat Medical Associate UAB

4. ENDOCRINOLOGY

NAME RESEARCH LINE EMAIL CATEGORY INSTITUTION OR COMPANY
ALONSO PEDROL, NÚRIA 4. ENDOCRINOLOGY nalonso32416@yahoo.es Medical Associate UAB

CAIXÀS PEDRAGÓS, MARIA ASSUMPTA 4. ENDOCRINOLOGY acaixas@tauli.cat University Aggregate UAB

CIUDIN, ANDREEA 4. ENDOCRINOLOGY Andreea.Ciudin@uab.cat Clinical Associate UAB

CORCOY PLA, ROSA 4. ENDOCRINOLOGY rcorcoy@santpau.cat Interim Aggregate UAB

DE ALMEIDA TOLEDO, RODRIGO 4. ENDOCRINOLOGY rtoledo@vhio.net External Director VHIO

GODAY ARNO, ALBERTO 4. ENDOCRINOLOGY agoday@parcdesalutmar.cat Tenured Professor UAB

HERNÁNDEZ PASCUAL, CRISTINA 4. ENDOCRINOLOGY cristina.hernandez@vhir.org Medical Associate UAB

LEIVA HIDALGO, ALBERTO DE 4. ENDOCRINOLOGY aleiva@fdiabem.org Honorary Professor UAB

MAURICIO PUENTE, DIEGO 4. ENDOCRINOLOGY didacmauricio@gmail.com Clinical Associate UAB
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MIÑANBRES DONAIRE, INKA 4. ENDOCRINOLOGY iminambres@santpau.cat Medical Associate Laboral UAB

PEDRO-BOTET MONTOYA, JUAN 4. ENDOCRINOLOGY 86620@parcdesalutmar.cat University Professor UAB

PÉREZ PÉREZ, ANTONIO 4. ENDOCRINOLOGY aperez@santpau.cat Medical Associate UAB

PUIG DOMINGO, MANUEL LUIS 4. ENDOCRINOLOGY mpuigd@igtp.cat Tenured Professor UAB

SIMÓ CANONGE, RAFAEL 4. ENDOCRINOLOGY rafael.simo@vhir.org Tenured Professor UAB

5. MULTIDISCIPLINARY CLINICAL
RESEARCH

NAME RESEARCH LINE EMAIL CATEGORY INSTITUTION OR COMPANY
ARRECIADO MARAÑON, ANTONIA 5. MULTIDISCIPLINARY CLINICAL RESEARCH antonia.arreciado@uab.cat Professora Col·laboradora Permanent UAB
CALVET FONTOVA, JOAN 5. MULTIDISCIPLINARY CLINICAL RESEARCH joan.calvet.fontova@gmail.com Clinical Associate HOSPITAL TAULÍ
CASADEMONT POU, JORDI 5. MULTIDISCIPLINARY CLINICAL RESEARCH jcasademont@santpau.cat University Professor UAB
FEIJOO CID, MARIA 5. MULTIDISCIPLINARY CLINICAL RESEARCH maria.feijoo@uab.cat Permanent Collaborating Professor UAB
FUSTER MARTI, DANIEL 5. MULTIDISCIPLINARY CLINICAL RESEARCH dfuster.germanstrias@gencat.cat Medical Associate UAB
INZITARI, MARCO 5. MULTIDISCIPLINARY CLINICAL RESEARCH minzitari@perevirgili.cat Labor Associate UAB
LEYVA MORAL, JUAN MANUEL 5. MULTIDISCIPLINARY CLINICAL RESEARCH JuanManuel.Leyva@uab.cat Lecturer INFERMERIA UAB
MARTÍ FÀBREGAS, JUAN 5. MULTIDISCIPLINARY CLINICAL RESEARCH jmarti@santpau.cat Medical Associate UAB
MESQUIDA FEBRER, JAUME 5. MULTIDISCIPLINARY CLINICAL RESEARCH jmesquida@tauli.cat Medical Associate Laboral HOSPITAL TAULÍ
MIRALLES BASSEDA, RAMON 5. MULTIDISCIPLINARY CLINICAL RESEARCH rmiralles@parcdesalutmar.cat Tenured Professor UAB
MUGA BUSTAMANTE, ROBERTO 5. MULTIDISCIPLINARY CLINICAL RESEARCH rmuga.germanstrias@gencat.cat Tenured Professor UAB
RELLO CONDOMINES, JORDI 5. MULTIDISCIPLINARY CLINICAL RESEARCH jrello@crips.es External Director HOSP. VALL D'HEBRON
SAN JOSÉ LAPORTE, ANTONIO 5. MULTIDISCIPLINARY CLINICAL RESEARCH antonio.sanjose@vallhebron.cat Tenured Professor UAB

TOR AGUILERA, JORDI 5. MULTIDISCIPLINARY CLINICAL RESEARCH jordi.tor@uab.cat Professor Emeritus UAB
TORRES BONAFONTE, OLGA HERMINIA 5. MULTIDISCIPLINARY CLINICAL RESEARCH otorres@santpau.cat Interim Aggregate UAB
TURAL LLACHER, MARIA CRISTINA 5. MULTIDISCIPLINARY CLINICAL RESEARCH ctural.germanstrias@gencat.cat Medical Associate UAB
VIDELA CES, SEBASTIÀ 5. MULTIDISCIPLINARY CLINICAL RESEARCH svidelaces@gmail.com External Director FUND. LLUITA CONTRA LA SIDA
ZURIGUEL PEREZ, ESPERANZA 5. MULTIDISCIPLINARY CLINICAL RESEARCH esperanza.zuriguel@vallhebron.cat External Director HOSP. VALL D’HEBRON

6. INFECTIOUS DISEASES

NAME RESEARCH LINE EMAIL CATEGORY INSTITUTION OR COMPANY
BUZÓN GÓMEZ, M. JOSÉ 6. INFECTIOUS DISEASES mariajose.buzon@vhir.org External Director VIHR

FALCÓ FERRER, VICENTE 6. INFECTIOUS DISEASES Vicente.Falco@uab.cat Tenured Professor UAB

FERNÁNDEZ HIDALGO, NURIA 6. INFECTIOUS DISEASES nufernan@gmail.com External Director HOSP. VALL D’HEBRON

FERRER ROCA, RICARDO 6. INFECTIOUS DISEASES ricard.ferrer@vallhebron.cat External Director HOSP. VALL D'HEBRON

GASCH BLASI, ORIOL 6. INFECTIOUS DISEASES ogasch@tauli.cat Labor Associate HOSP. TAULI

GAVALDÀ SANTAPAU, JOAN 6. INFECTIOUS DISEASES joan.gavalda@vhir.org External Director HOSP. VALL D'HEBRON

LEN ABAD, ÓSCAR 6. INFECTIOUS DISEASES oscar.len@vhir.org Labor Associate UAB

MARTÍNEZ PICADO, JAVIER 6. INFECTIOUS DISEASES jmpicado@irsicaixa.es External Director IRSI-CAIXA

MOLINA ROMERO, ISRAEL 6. INFECTIOUS DISEASES Israel.Molina@uab.cat External Director HOSP. VALL D'HEBRON

NEGREDO PUIGMAL, MARIA EUGÈNIA 6. INFECTIOUS DISEASES enegredo.germanstrias@gencat.cat External Director IRSI-CAIXA

PAREDES DEIROS, ROGER 6. INFECTIOUS DISEASES Roger.Paredes@uab.cat External Director IRSI-CAIXA

PEDRO-BOTET MONTOYA, MARÍA LUISA 6. INFECTIOUS DISEASES mlpbotet.germanstrias@gencat.cat Tenured Professor UAB

ROCA GAS, ORIOL 6. INFECTIOUS DISEASES oriol.roca@vhir.org External Director IRSI-CAIXA

SABRIÀ LEAL, MIQUEL 6. INFECTIOUS DISEASES miquel.sabria@uab.cat Labor Emeritus UAB

SALVADOR VELEZ, FERNANDO 6. INFECTIOUS DISEASES Fernando.Salvador@uab.cat External Director IRSI-CAIXA

7. PHYSICAL MEDICINE AND REHABILITATION

NAME RESEARCH LINE EMAIL CATEGORY INSTITUTION OR COMPANY
SÁNCHEZ RAYA, JUDITH 7. PHYSICAL MEDICINE AND REHABILITATION judith.sanchez@vallhebron.cat Clinical Associate UAB

8. NEPHROLOGY
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NAME RESEARCH LINE EMAIL CATEGORY INSTITUTION OR COMPANY
BARRIOS BARRERA, CLARA 8. NEPHROLOGY cbarrios@parcdesalutmar.cat External Director HOSP. DEL MAR

MORESO MATEOS, FRANCESC JOSEP 8. NEPHROLOGY FrancescJosep.Moreso@uab.cat Medical Associate UAB

OLIVERAS SERRANO, ANNA 8. NEPHROLOGY aoliveras@parcdesalutmar.cat External Director UAB

SOLER ROMEO, MARIA JOSE 8. NEPHROLOGY mjsoler01@gmail.com External Director VALL D'HEBRON/VHIR

TORRA BALCELLS, ROSER 8. NEPHROLOGY rtorra@fundacio-puigvert.es University Aggregate UAB

9. NEUROLOGY

NAME RESEARCH LINE EMAIL CATEGORY INSTITUTION OR COMPANY
ALCOLEA RODRÍGUEZ, DANIEL 9. NEUROLOGY dalcolea@santpau.cat External Director HOSP. SANT PAU

ÁLVAREZ SABÍN, JOSÉ 9. NEUROLOGY Jose.Alvarez@uab.cat Tenured Professor UAB

BARTRES FAZ, DAVID 9. NEUROLOGY dbartres@ub.edu External Director UB

CASTAÑO LINARES, ÓSCAR 9. NEUROLOGY oscar.castano@ub.edu External Director UB

EIXARCH AHUFINGER, HERENA 9. NEUROLOGY herena.eixarch@vhir.org External Director VALL D'HEBRON / VHIR

ESPEJO RUIZ, CARMEN 9. NEUROLOGY carmen.espejo@vhir.org External Director VALL D'HEBRON / VHIR

GÁMEZ CARBONELL, JOSEP 9. NEUROLOGY josepgamez.bcn@gmail.com External Director HOSP. VALL D'HEBRON

KULISEVSKY BOJARSKI, JAUME 9. NEUROLOGY jkulisevsky@santpau.cat University Professor UAB

LLEÓ BISA, ALBERTO 9. NEUROLOGY alleo@santpau.cat Medical Associate UAB

MOLINA CATERIANO, CARLOS 9. NEUROLOGY CarlosAlberto.Molina@uab.cat External Director HOSP. VALL D'HEBRON

MONTALBÁN GAIRÍN, JAVIER 9. NEUROLOGY Javier.Montalban@uab.cat Medical Associate UAB

PAGONABARRAGA MORA, JAVIER 9. NEUROLOGY jpagonabarraga@santpau.cat Medical Associate UAB

PÉREZ DE LA OSSA, NATALIA 9. NEUROLOGY Natalia.PerezDeLaOssa@uab.cat Clinical Associate UAB

POZO ROSICH, PATRICIA 9. NEUROLOGY patricia.pozo@vhir.org External Director HOSP. VALL D'HEBRON

QUEROL GUTIÉRREZ, LUIS ANTONIO 9. NEUROLOGY lquerol@santpau.cat External Director HOSP. SANT PAU

RIBÓ JACOBI, MARCO 9. NEUROLOGY marcriboj@hotmail.com External Director HOSP. VALL D'HEBRON

RODRÍGUEZ LUNA, DAVID 9. NEUROLOGY rodriguezlunad@yahoo.es External Director HOSP. VALL D'HEBRON

SANTAMARINA PEREZ, ESTEVO 9. NEUROLOGY Estevo.Santamarina@uab.cat Medical Associate HOSP. VALL D'HEBRON

TOLEDO ARGANY, MANUEL 9. NEUROLOGY mtoledo75@hotmail.com External Director HOSP. VALL D'HEBRON

10. ONCOLOGY AND HEMATOLOGICAL
DISEASES

NAME RESEARCH LINE EMAIL CATEGORY INSTITUTION OR COMPANY
ABRISQUETA COSTA, PABLO 10. ONCOLOGY AND HEMATOLOGICAL DISEASES pau.abrisqueta9@gmail.com Medical Associate UAB

BALMAÑA GELPI, JUDITH 10. ONCOLOGY AND HEMATOLOGICAL DISEASES judith.balmana@vallhebron.cat External Director HOSP. VALL D'HEBRON

BARBA SUÑOL, PERE 10. ONCOLOGY AND HEMATOLOGICAL DISEASES pbarba@vhio.net Medical Associate UAB

BOSCH ALBAREDA, FRANCESC 10. ONCOLOGY AND HEMATOLOGICAL DISEASES fbosch@vhio.net Tenured Professor UAB

CARLES GALCERAN, JOAN 10. ONCOLOGY AND HEMATOLOGICAL DISEASES jcarles@vhio.net Medical Associate UAB

FELIP FONT, ENRIQUETA 10. ONCOLOGY AND HEMATOLOGICAL DISEASES efelip@vhio.net External Director UAB

FELIU FRASNEDO, EVARISTO 10. ONCOLOGY AND HEMATOLOGICAL DISEASES efeliu@iconcologia.net Labor Emeritus UAB

GUTIÉRREZ ENRIQUEZ , SARA 10. ONCOLOGY AND HEMATOLOGICAL DISEASES sgutierrez@vhio.net External Director Hosp. Vall d'Hebron

NOMDEDEU GUINOT, JOSEP FRANCESC 10. ONCOLOGY AND HEMATOLOGICAL DISEASES jnomdedeu@santpau.cat Medical Associate UAB

ORIOL ROCAFIGUERA, ALBERT 10. ONCOLOGY AND HEMATOLOGICAL DISEASES aoriol@iconcologia.net External Director ICONCOLOGIA

RIBERA SANTASUSANA, JOSÉ MARÍA 10. ONCOLOGY AND HEMATOLOGICAL DISEASES JoseMaria.Ribera@uab.cat University Professor UAB

SAURA MANICH, CRISTINA 10. ONCOLOGY AND HEMATOLOGICAL DISEASES csaura@vhio.net External Director HOSP. VALL D'HEBRON

SIERRA GIL, JORGE 10. ONCOLOGY AND HEMATOLOGICAL DISEASES jsierra@santpau.cat University Professor UAB

TABERNERO CATURLA, JOSEP 10. ONCOLOGY AND HEMATOLOGICAL DISEASES jtabernero@vhio.net External Director UAB

TIBAU MARTORELL, ARIADNA 10. ONCOLOGY AND HEMATOLOGICAL DISEASES ariadna.tibau@gmail.com External Director HOSP. SANT PAU

VALCÁRCEL FERREIRAS, DAVID 10. ONCOLOGY AND HEMATOLOGICAL DISEASES dvalcarcel@vhio.net Medical Associate UAB

11. RESPIRATORY PATHOLOGY

NAME RESEARCH LINE EMAIL CATEGORY INSTITUTION OR COMPANY
BARRECHEGUREN FERNANDEZ, MIRIAM 11. RESPIRATORY PATHOLOGY Miriam.Barrecheguren@e-campus.uab.cat External Director HOSP. VALL D'HEBRON

BLANCH TORRA, LLUIS 11. RESPIRATORY PATHOLOGY lblanch@tauli.cat Clinical Associate HOSP. PARC TAULÍ

CRUZ CARMONA, MARÍA JESÚS 11. RESPIRATORY PATHOLOGY mj.cruz@vhir.org External Director VHIR
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DOMINGO RIBAS, CHRISTIAN 11. RESPIRATORY PATHOLOGY cdomingo@tauli.cat University Aggregate UAB

FERRER SANCHO, JAIME JUAN 11. RESPIRATORY PATHOLOGY JaimeJuan.Ferrer@uab.cat Tenured Professor UAB

GARCÍA OLIVÉ, IGNASI 11. RESPIRATORY PATHOLOGY igarcia.germanstrias@gencat.cat External Director Hospital Germans Trias i Pujol

PLAZA MORAL, VICENTE 11. RESPIRATORY PATHOLOGY vplaza@santpau.cat University Aggregate UAB

SIBILA VIDAL, ORIOL 11. RESPIRATORY PATHOLOGY osibila@santpau.cat External Director HOSP. SANT PAU

12. IMAGE TECHNIQUES

NAME RESEARCH LINE EMAIL CATEGORY INSTITUTION OR COMPANY
FLOTATS GIRALT, ALBERTO 12. IMAGE TECHNIQUES aflotats@santpau.cat University Aggregate UAB

GIRALT LÓPEZ DE SAGREDO, JORDI 12. IMAGE TECHNIQUES Jordi.Giralt@uab.cat Tenured Professor UAB

GÓMEZ ANSÓN, BEATRIZ 12. IMAGE TECHNIQUES bgomeza@santpau.cat Interim Aggregate UAB

13. IMMUNOLOGY, ALLERGY
AND SYSTEMIC DISEASES

NAME RESEARCH LINE EMAIL CATEGORY INSTITUTION OR COMPANY
ALIJOTAS REIG, JAIME 13. IMMUNOLOGY, ALLERGY AND SYSTEMIC DISEASES jaume.alijotas@vallhebron.cat University Aggregate UAB

BOSCH GIL, JOSEP ÀNGEL 13. IMMUNOLOGY, ALLERGY AND SYSTEMIC DISEASES jaboschg@gmail.com Professor Emeritus UAB

BORRÀS SERRES, FRANCESC ENRIC 13. IMMUNOLOGY, ALLERGY AND SYSTEMIC DISEASES feborras@igtp.cat External Director Hospital Germans Trias i Pujol

BRANDER SILVA, CHRISTIAN 13. IMMUNOLOGY, ALLERGY AND SYSTEMIC DISEASES cbrander@irsicaixa.es External Director IRSI-CAIXA

CASELLAS JORDÀ, FRANCESC 13. IMMUNOLOGY, ALLERGY AND SYSTEMIC DISEASES fcasellasjorda@gmail.com External Director HOSP. VALL D’HEBRON

COMABELLA LÓPEZ, MANUEL 13. IMMUNOLOGY, ALLERGY AND SYSTEMIC DISEASES manuel.comabella@vhir.org External Director HOSP. VALL D’HEBRON

COROMINAS MACIAS, HECTOR 13. IMMUNOLOGY, ALLERGY AND SYSTEMIC DISEASES hcorominas@santpau.cat Medical Associate UAB

CORTÉS HERNÁNDEZ, JOSEFINA 13. IMMUNOLOGY, ALLERGY AND SYSTEMIC DISEASES fina.cortes@vhir.org External Director HOSP. VALL D'HEBRON

FONOLLOSA PLA, VICENTE 13. IMMUNOLOGY, ALLERGY AND SYSTEMIC DISEASES vicent.fonollosa@uab.cat Professor Emeritus UAB

GRATACÓS MASMITJÀ, JORDI 13. IMMUNOLOGY, ALLERGY AND SYSTEMIC DISEASES jgratacos@tauli.cat Medical Associate Laboral UAB

LABRADOR HORRILLO, MOISÉS 13. IMMUNOLOGY, ALLERGY AND SYSTEMIC DISEASES moises.labrador@vallhebron.cat Tenured Professor UAB

MARSAL BARRIL, SARA 13. IMMUNOLOGY, ALLERGY AND SYSTEMIC DISEASES sara.marsal@vhir.org Medical Associate UAB

SELVA O'CALLAGHAN, ALBERT 13. IMMUNOLOGY, ALLERGY AND SYSTEMIC DISEASES albert.selva@vallhebron.cat Tenured Professor UAB

VILARDELL TARRÉS, MIQUEL 13. IMMUNOLOGY, ALLERGY AND SYSTEMIC DISEASES Miquel.Vilardell@uab.cat Honorary Professor UAB

14. MINORITY DISEASES

NAME RESEARCH LINE EMAIL CATEGORY INSTITUTION OR COMPANY
CANTERO RECASENS, GERARD 14, MINORITY DISEASES gerard.cantero@vhir.org External Director VHIR

MARTÍ SEVES, RAMON 14, MINORITY DISEASES ramon.marti@vhir.org External Director VHIR

WEBB YOUDALE, SUSAN 14, MINORITY DISEASES webbsusan4@gmail.com Professor Emeritus UAB

15. FAMILY AND COMMUNITY
MEDICINE

NAME RESEARCH LINE EMAIL CATEGORY INSTITUTION OR COMPANY
COS CLARAMUNT, XAVIER 15. FAMILY AND COMMUNITY MEDICINE xcos.claramunt@gmail.com Medical Associate Laboral UAB

LLOR VILA, CARLES 15. MEDICINA FAMILIAR Y COMUNITARIA carles.llor@gmail.com External Director CAP Manso / IDIAP

MUNDET TUDURI, JAVIER 15. FAMILY AND COMMUNITY MEDICINE Xavier.Mundet@uab.cat Medical Associate UAB

VIOLÁN FORS, CONCEPCIÓ 15. FAMILY AND COMMUNITY MEDICINE cviolanf.mn.ics@gencat.cat External Director IDIAPJGol / IGTP
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